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BELL

BOYD
CLAY

DAVIESS

FLOYD

HARLAN

County
8070430
8070450
8075221
8078061
8078080
8078081
8108029
8260664
8260694
8260695
8260696
8265075
8268046
8268049
8300092
8300094
8360420
8360436
8360451
8360452
8365562
8365567
8365568
8365614
8365632
8480292
8480353
8480355
8485527
8485527
8485566
8485570
8485571

Permit No
MI-7
SU-2
RN-6
RN-6
SU-5
SU-3
AM-3
MI-3
SU-6
SU-6
SU-4
SU-5
RN-6
SU-8
AM-3
MI-9
RN-6
SU-3
SU-5
SU-5
RN-3
RN-2
RN-4
MI-3
RN-2
RN-1
SU-5
SU-2
RN-6
MI-23
SU-5
SU-3
SU-6

Type
MIDDLESBORO MINING OPERATIONS INC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
B Y INC
B & W RESOURCES INC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
WESTERN KENTUCKY MINERALS, INC
WESTERN KENTUCKY MINERALS, INC
LICKING RIVER RESOURCES INC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
EMBER ENERGY LLC
EMBER ENERGY LLC
FCDC COAL INC
FCDC COAL INC
FCDC COAL INC
BLACKHAWK MINING LLC
SOUTHEASTERN LAND, LLC
NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC
HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC

Permittee
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Final
Status

02/15/2016
02/18/2016
02/25/2016
02/04/2016
02/18/2016
02/18/2016
02/01/2016
02/09/2016
02/16/2016
02/16/2016
02/16/2016
02/26/2016
02/25/2016
02/25/2016
02/17/2016
02/03/2016
02/23/2016
02/16/2016
02/10/2016
02/23/2016
02/12/2016
02/08/2016
02/12/2016
02/18/2016
02/25/2016
02/04/2016
02/29/2016
02/19/2016
02/01/2016
02/01/2016
02/05/2016
02/23/2016
02/01/2016

Final Date
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
PRESTONSBURG
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

Regional Office
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HARLAN

HENDERSON
HOPKINS
JOHNSON
KNOTT

KNOX

LESLIE

LETCHER

MAGOFFIN

MARTIN
MCLEAN
MUHLENBERG
OHIO

County
8485574
8485575
9135025
8540215
8580246
8600526
8605363
8610528
8618018
8660272
8660329
8665164
8665181
8675339
8675340
8675341
8675343
8677034
8679024
8770186
8770186
8770202
8770224
8770225
8770233
8779001
8800157
8750031
8895017
8920110

Permit No
SU-3
SU-3
SU-1
MI-15
SU-4
MA-9
MI-16
MI-2
SU-6
AM-3
MI-5
MA-3
SU-4
SU-3
SU-3
SU-3
SU-2
SU-3
MI-16
MA-4
RN-1
AM-1
SU-1
SU-1
SU-1
SU-1
RN-2
MA-11
MA-2
MI-4

Type
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
PRAIRIE MINING COMPANY LLC
HOPKINS COUNTY COAL LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC
ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC
MOUNTAINSIDE COAL CO INC
HENDRICKS CORBIN LLC
BLEDSOE COAL CORPORATION
NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC DBA BLUE
DIAMOND COAL COMPANY
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY
LICKING RIVER RESOURCES INC
LICKING RIVER RESOURCES INC
LICKING RIVER RESOURCES INC
EMBER ENERGY LLC
EMBER ENERGY LLC
EMBER ENERGY LLC
EMBER ENERGY LLC
CZAR COAL CORPORATION
THE MCLEAN COUNTY COAL COMPANY
ARMSTRONG COAL COMPANY INC
ARMSTRONG COAL COMPANY INC

Permittee
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Final
Status

02/23/2016
02/22/2016
02/25/2016
02/01/2016
02/22/2016
02/12/2016
02/18/2016
02/23/2016
02/22/2016
02/17/2016
02/04/2016
02/12/2016
02/19/2016
02/25/2016
02/16/2016
02/25/2016
02/25/2016
02/04/2016
02/09/2016
02/22/2016
02/22/2016
02/02/2016
02/22/2016
02/19/2016
02/02/2016
02/10/2016
02/26/2016
02/12/2016
02/09/2016
02/03/2016

Final Date
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
PIKEVILLE
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE

Regional Office
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OHIO

PERRY

PIKE

UNION

WEBSTER

WHITLEY

County
8920116
8925006
8970594
8975133
8980084
8980435
8980682
8980834
8984291
8984292
8984317
8984432
8984490
8985168
8985786
8988177
9135015
9135026
9138003
9139006
9139008
9170032
9179005
9180450

Permit No
AM-2
RN-4
MA-6
MA-7
NW-
MI-8
MI-12
MA-3
RN-3
RN-3
RN-2
MA-6
RN-2
MA-32
RN-4
RN-4
MI-35
SU-1
SU-1
SU-1
SU-1
MI-16
RN-4
NW-1

Type
WESTERN KENTUCKY MINERALS, INC
ARMSTRONG COAL COMPANY INC
BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC DBA BLUE
DIAMOND COAL COMPANY
BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC DBA BLUE
DIAMOND COAL COMPANY
JUSTIN COAL
CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY
PREMIER ELKHORN COAL LLC
CAMBRIAN COAL CORPORATION
CAM MINING LLC
CAM MINING LLC
CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY
ROAD FORK DEVELOPMENT COMPANY INC
IBCS MINING INC KENTUCKY DIVISION
SIDNEY COAL COMPANY INC
PREMIER ELKHORN COAL LLC
APEX ENERGY INC
RIVER VIEW COAL, LLC
PRAIRIE DOCK COMPANY LLC
PRAIRIE MINING COMPANY LLC
PRAIRIE DOCK COMPANY LLC
PRAIRIE DOCK COMPANY LLC
HOPKINS COUNTY COAL LLC
WEBSTER COUNTY COAL LLC
MOUNTAINSIDE COAL CO INC

Permittee
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Final
Status

02/17/2016
02/25/2016
02/03/2016
02/12/2016
02/25/2016
02/10/2016
02/19/2016
02/25/2016
02/01/2016
02/01/2016
02/26/2016
02/26/2016
02/25/2016
02/29/2016
02/15/2016
02/29/2016
02/02/2016
02/25/2016
02/25/2016
02/26/2016
02/26/2016
02/22/2016
02/08/2016
02/29/2016

Final Date
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
LONDON
LONDON
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MIDDLESBORO

Regional Office


