Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

Surface Mining Information System Permits Issue or Denied February 2016

Page 1 of 3

06/21/2016

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
BELL	8070430	MI-7	MIDDLESBORO MINING OPERATIONS INC	Issued	02/15/2016	MIDDLESBORO
	8070450	SU-2	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	02/18/2016	MIDDLESBORO
	8075221	RN-6	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	02/25/2016	MIDDLESBORO
	8078061	RN-6	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	02/04/2016	MIDDLESBORO
	8078080	SU-5	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	02/18/2016	MIDDLESBORO
	8078081	SU-3	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	02/18/2016	MIDDLESBORO
BOYD	8108029	AM-3	B Y INC	Issued	02/01/2016	PRESTONSBURG
CLAY	8260664	MI-3	B & W RESOURCES INC	Issued	02/09/2016	LONDON
	8260694	SU-6	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	02/16/2016	LONDON
	8260695	SU-6	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	02/16/2016	LONDON
	8260696	SU-4	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	02/16/2016	LONDON
	8265075	SU-5	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	02/26/2016	LONDON
	8268046	RN-6	STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC	Issued	02/25/2016	LONDON
	8268049	SU-8	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	02/25/2016	LONDON
DAVIESS	8300092	AM-3	WESTERN KENTUCKY MINERALS, INC	Issued	02/17/2016	MADISONVILLE
	8300094	MI-9	WESTERN KENTUCKY MINERALS, INC	Issued	02/03/2016	MADISONVILLE
FLOYD	8360420	RN-6	LICKING RIVER RESOURCES INC	Issued	02/23/2016	PRESTONSBURG
	8360436	SU-3	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	02/16/2016	PRESTONSBURG
	8360451	SU-5	EMBER ENERGY LLC	Issued	02/10/2016	PRESTONSBURG
	8360452	SU-5	EMBER ENERGY LLC	Issued	02/23/2016	PRESTONSBURG
	8365562	RN-3	FCDC COAL INC	Issued	02/12/2016	PRESTONSBURG
	8365567	RN-2	FCDC COAL INC	Issued	02/08/2016	PRESTONSBURG
	8365568	RN-4	FCDC COAL INC	Issued	02/12/2016	PRESTONSBURG
	8365614	MI-3	BLACKHAWK MINING LLC	Issued	02/18/2016	PRESTONSBURG
	8365632	RN-2	SOUTHEASTERN LAND, LLC	Issued	02/25/2016	PRESTONSBURG
HARLAN	8480292	RN-1	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	02/04/2016	MIDDLESBORO
	8480353	SU-5	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	02/29/2016	MIDDLESBORO
	8480355	SU-2	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	02/19/2016	MIDDLESBORO
	8485527	RN-6	HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC	Issued	02/01/2016	MIDDLESBORO
	8485527	MI-23	HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC	Issued	02/01/2016	MIDDLESBORO
	8485566	SU-5	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	02/05/2016	MIDDLESBORO
	8485570	SU-3	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	02/23/2016	MIDDLESBORO
	8485571	SU-6	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	02/01/2016	MIDDLESBORO

Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

Surface Mining Information System Permits Issue or Denied

06/21/2016

Page 2 of 3

February	2	0	1	6
----------	---	---	---	---

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
HARLAN	8485574	SU-3	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	02/23/2016	MIDDLESBORO
	8485575	SU-3	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	02/22/2016	MIDDLESBORO
HENDERSON	9135025	SU-1	PRAIRIE MINING COMPANY LLC	Issued	02/25/2016	MADISONVILLE
HOPKINS	8540215	MI-15	HOPKINS COUNTY COAL LLC	Issued	02/01/2016	MADISONVILLE
JOHNSON	8580246	SU-4	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	02/22/2016	PRESTONSBURG
KNOTT	8600526	MA-9	ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC	Issued	02/12/2016	PRESTONSBURG
	8605363	MI-16	ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC	Issued	02/18/2016	PRESTONSBURG
KNOX	8610528	MI-2	MOUNTAINSIDE COAL CO INC	Issued	02/23/2016	MIDDLESBORO
	8618018	SU-6	HENDRICKS CORBIN LLC	Issued	02/22/2016	MIDDLESBORO
LESLIE	8660272	AM-3	BLEDSOE COAL CORPORATION	Issued	02/17/2016	LONDON
	8660329	MI-5	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	02/04/2016	LONDON
	8665164	MA-3	BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC DBA BLUE DIAMOND COAL COMPANY	Issued	02/12/2016	LONDON
	8665181	SU-4	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	02/19/2016	LONDON
LETCHER	8675339	SU-3	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	02/25/2016	MIDDLESBORO
	8675340	SU-3	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	02/16/2016	MIDDLESBORO
	8675341	SU-3	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	02/25/2016	MIDDLESBORO
	8675343	SU-2	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	02/25/2016	MIDDLESBORO
	8677034	SU-3	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	02/04/2016	MIDDLESBORO
	8679024	MI-16	SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY	Issued	02/09/2016	PIKEVILLE
MAGOFFIN	8770186	MA-4	LICKING RIVER RESOURCES INC	Issued	02/22/2016	PRESTONSBURG
	8770186	RN-1	LICKING RIVER RESOURCES INC	Issued	02/22/2016	PRESTONSBURG
	8770202	AM-1	LICKING RIVER RESOURCES INC	Issued	02/02/2016	PRESTONSBURG
	8770224	SU-1	EMBER ENERGY LLC	Issued	02/22/2016	PRESTONSBURG
	8770225	SU-1	EMBER ENERGY LLC	Issued	02/19/2016	PRESTONSBURG
	8770233	SU-1	EMBER ENERGY LLC	Issued	02/02/2016	PRESTONSBURG
	8779001	SU-1	EMBER ENERGY LLC	Issued	02/10/2016	PRESTONSBURG
MARTIN	8800157	RN-2	CZAR COAL CORPORATION	Issued	02/26/2016	PRESTONSBURG
MCLEAN	8750031	MA-11	THE MCLEAN COUNTY COAL COMPANY	Issued	02/12/2016	MADISONVILLE
MUHLENBERG	8895017	MA-2	ARMSTRONG COAL COMPANY INC	Issued	02/09/2016	MADISONVILLE
OHIO	8920110	MI-4	ARMSTRONG COAL COMPANY INC	Issued	02/03/2016	MADISONVILLE

Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

Surface Mining Information System Permits Issue or Denied February 2016

Page 3 of 3

06/21/2016

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
OHIO	8920116	AM-2	WESTERN KENTUCKY MINERALS, INC	Issued	02/17/2016	MADISONVILLE
	8925006	RN-4	ARMSTRONG COAL COMPANY INC	Issued	02/25/2016	MADISONVILLE
PERRY	8970594	MA-6	BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC DBA BLUE DIAMOND COAL COMPANY	Issued	02/03/2016	LONDON
	8975133	MA-7	BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC DBA BLUE DIAMOND COAL COMPANY	Issued	02/12/2016	LONDON
PIKE	8980084	NW-	JUSTIN COAL	Issued	02/25/2016	PIKEVILLE
	8980435	MI-8	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY	Issued	02/10/2016	PIKEVILLE
	8980682	MI-12	PREMIER ELKHORN COAL LLC	Issued	02/19/2016	PIKEVILLE
	8980834	MA-3	CAMBRIAN COAL CORPORATION	Issued	02/25/2016	PIKEVILLE
	8984291	RN-3	CAM MINING LLC	Issued	02/01/2016	PIKEVILLE
	8984292	RN-3	CAM MINING LLC	Issued	02/01/2016	PIKEVILLE
	8984317	RN-2	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY	Issued	02/26/2016	PIKEVILLE
	8984432	MA-6	ROAD FORK DEVELOPMENT COMPANY INC	Issued	02/26/2016	PIKEVILLE
	8984490	RN-2	IBCS MINING INC KENTUCKY DIVISION	Issued	02/25/2016	PIKEVILLE
	8985168	MA-32	SIDNEY COAL COMPANY INC	Issued	02/29/2016	PIKEVILLE
	8985786	RN-4	PREMIER ELKHORN COAL LLC	Issued	02/15/2016	PIKEVILLE
	8988177	RN-4	APEX ENERGY INC	Issued	02/29/2016	PIKEVILLE
UNION	9135015	MI-35	RIVER VIEW COAL, LLC	Issued	02/02/2016	MADISONVILLE
	9135026	SU-1	PRAIRIE DOCK COMPANY LLC	Issued	02/25/2016	MADISONVILLE
	9138003	SU-1	PRAIRIE MINING COMPANY LLC	Issued	02/25/2016	MADISONVILLE
	9139006	SU-1	PRAIRIE DOCK COMPANY LLC	Issued	02/26/2016	MADISONVILLE
	9139008	SU-1	PRAIRIE DOCK COMPANY LLC	Issued	02/26/2016	MADISONVILLE
WEBSTER	9170032	MI-16	HOPKINS COUNTY COAL LLC	Issued	02/22/2016	MADISONVILLE
	9179005	RN-4	WEBSTER COUNTY COAL LLC	Issued	02/08/2016	MADISONVILLE
WHITLEY	9180450	NW-1	MOUNTAINSIDE COAL CO INC	Issued	02/29/2016	MIDDLESBORO